memno. 3

DATE: June 27, 2012

TO: Councilmembers
City Clerk

FROM: Mayor Jim Wood
SUBJECT: Approval of Appointments to Committees/Commissions

With the Council's concurrence, the following appointments are now being made:

Term Expires

ARTS COMMISSION

Reappoint Eugenia Bizzaro to Regular 7/1/2015

Move Angela McDowell-Nanning from Alt. I to Regular 7/1/2014
(Replacing M. Huerta)

Move Mindy Martin from Alt. II to Regular 7/1/2015
(Replacing L. Hamel)

Appoint Kathleen Hamilton to Regular 7/1/2015
(Replacing R. Martin)

DOWNTOWN ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Appoint Don Reedy to Regular (Terms will be
(Chamber of Commerce Representative) determined by

Appoint Richard Hamilton II to Regular drawing lots at
(Community At Large) the 1* meeting)

Appoint Ward O’Doherty to Regular
(Economic Development Commission Representative)

Appoint Richard Wright to Regular
(MainStreet Representative)

Appoint Richard Bartlett to Regular
(Oceanside Business Owner)

Appoint Robert Neal to Regular
(Planning Commission Representative)

Appoint Pamela Myers to Regular
(Project Area Representative)

Appoint Roxana Franklin to Regular
(Real Estate Profession Representative)

Appoint Leslee Gaul to Regular
(Tourism Industry Representative)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
Appoint James Kasselmann to Regular 9/26/2013
(Retail Industry - Replacing J. Spain)




e

HARBOR & BEACHES ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Reappoint Steven Derganc to Regular
(Community At Large)
Reappoint James Gardner to Regular
(Commercial Fishing Permit Holder)
Reappoint John Metz to Regular
(Beach Front Property Owner)
Reappoint Karin Spink to Regular
(Chamber of Commerce Representative)

HISTORICAL PRESERVATION ADVISORY COMMISSION
Reappoint John Daley to Regular
(30-Year Resident)

HOUSING COMMISSION

Reappoint Geraldine Cooper to Regular

Reappoint Wanda Jean Moore to Regular — Tenant
Reappoint Joanne Sorensen to Regular - Tenant 62+
Move Inez Williams from Alt. II to Regular
(Replacing J. Huskey)

INTEGRATED WASTE COMMISSION

Reappoint Edward Burns to Regular

Move Steven Branson from Alt. I to Regular
(Replacing M. Healy)

Appoint Jenna Roripaugh to Regular
(Replacing N. Strauss)

Appoint Ken Beckstead to Alternate I
(Replacing S. Branson)

LIBRARY BOARD
Reappoint Adrianne Hakes to Regular
Reappoint Charlene Williamson to Regular

Term Expires

2/28/2015
2/28/2015
2/28/2015

2/28/2015

7/1/2015

7/1/2015
7/1/2015
7/1/2015
7/1/2014

7/1/2015
7/1/2014

7/1/2015

7/1/2013

12/31/2014
12/31/2014



PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION

Reappoint E. Charles Adams Sr. to Regular

Reappoint Vernon Allen to Regular

Move James Stumpfel from Alt. I to Regular
(Replacing H. Franczyk)

Move Marvin Foster from Alt. II to Regular
(Replacing A. Teng)

Appoint Peter Whitley to Regular
(Replacing K. Purcell)

Appoint Jeffrey Horwitz to Regular
(Replacing A. Stonebraker)

Appoint Olen Dean McDowell to Alternate I
(Replacing J. Stumpfel)

Appoint Gregory Schuman to Alternate II
(Replacing M. Foster)

7/1/2013

POLICE & FIRE COMMISSION

Reappoint Lynn Briley to Regular

Reappoint Estrellita Rilea to Regular

Move Joseph Travers from Alt. II to Alt. I
(Replacing G. LaRue)

Appoint Sean Sargeant to Alternate II
(Replacing J. Travers)

REHABILITATION LOAN REVIEW COMMITTEE

Appoint George Brown to Regular
(Replacing P. Gilligan)

UTILITIES COMMISSION
Reappoint Eileen Costa to Regular

Move Patricia Jennings Raetz from Alt. II to Regular

(Replacing B. Klea)

Appoint Wayne Daigle to Alternate I
(Replacing Vacant)

Appoint Ira Landis to Alternate II
(Replacing P. Raetz)

Term Expires

7/1/2015
7/1/2015

7/1/2015
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